
FERRYHIL TOWN COUNCIL 
 

DIARY OF MEETINGS 
MAY 2023 – MAY 2024 

 
All meetings will take place at Ferryhill Town Hall, unless stated otherwise on the Notice and Agenda. 
 
Formal Notices of meetings will be posted on the Town Council’s Notice Board located outside the 
Town Hall giving at least 3 clear days notice.  Agendas will also be posted on the Town Council’s 
website www.ferryhill.gov.uk within the same timescale. 
 

DATE TIME COMMITTEE VENUE 

MAY    

Wednesday 10 May 2023 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Thursday 11 May 2023 6pm Annual Town Meeting St Lukes Church Hall 

Wednesday 17 May 2023 6pm Annual Council Meeting Ferryhill Town Hall 

JUNE    

Tuesday 6 June 2023 6pm Community Services Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 21 June 2023 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 28 June 2023 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

JULY    

No meetings    

AUGUST    

Wednesday 30 August 2023 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

SEPTEMBER    

Wednesday 6 September 2023 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

Tuesday 12 September 2023 6pm Community Services Ferryhill Town Hall 

OCTOBER    

Wednesday 11 October 2023 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 18 October 2023 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

NOVEMBER    

Wednesday 22 November 2023 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 29 November 2023 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

DECEMBER    

Tuesday 12 December 2023 6pm Community Services Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 13 December 2023 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

JANUARY    

Wednesday 10 January 2024 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 17 January 2024 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

FEBRUARY     

Wednesday 14 February 2024 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 21 February 2024 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

MARCH    

Tuesday 5 March 2024 6pm Community Services Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 27 March 2024  6pm  Resources  Ferryhill Town Hall 

APRIL    

Wednesday 3 April 2024 6pm Council Ferryhill Town Hall 

MAY    

Thursday 2 May 2024 6pm Annual Town Meeting St Lukes Church Hall 

Wednesday 8 May 2024 6pm Resources Ferryhill Town Hall 

Wednesday 15 May 2024 6pm Annual Council Meeting Ferryhill Town Hall 

 
The following Committees will meet as and when required:- 

• Corporate Governance 

• Events Committee 

• Planning & Licensing Committee 

• Human Resources Committee 

• Disciplinary & Grievance Appeals Committee 

• General Appeals Committee 

http://www.ferryhill.gov.uk/

